

**CITY OF MERCED  
PROJECT NO. 112046  
CMAQ BIKE LANES VARIOUS LOCATIONS**

**NON-RESPONSIVE**

**NON-RESPONSIVE**

Bid Opening 8/29/2013

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ROLFE CONSTRUCTION ATWATER, CA		TAYLOR BACKHOE SERVICE MERCED, CA		GRADE TEC, INC. STOCKTON, CA	
				UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM TOTAL (IN FIGURES)	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM TOTAL (IN FIGURES)	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM TOTAL (IN FIGURES)
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.28	\$ 5,000.28	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	Public Convenience & Safety	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
3	Surveying Services	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	Remove Raised Concrete Curb/Island	SF	640	\$ 3.15	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,280.00
5	Remove Asphalt Pavement (5")	SF	6,985	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,191.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 15,367.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,970.00
6	Remove Asphalt Pavement (3")	SF	3,874	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,324.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 13,559.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,685.00
7	Adjust Utility Boxes to Grade	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
8	Remove Pavement Markers	LS	1	\$ 6,354.00	\$ 6,354.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
9	Remove Traffic Stripe and Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 20,240.00	\$ 20,240.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TONS	195	\$ 172.00	\$ 33,540.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 39,000.00
11	Remove Traffic Sign Pole with Base	EA	1	\$ 216.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
12	Remove Traffic Sign with Hardware	EA	26	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 260.00
13	Furnish and Install Traffic Sign Pole with Base	EA	254	\$ 216.00	\$ 54,864.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 52,578.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,800.00
14	Furnish and Install Traffic Sign W11-1 with Hardware	EA	67	\$ 93.00	\$ 6,231.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 5,963.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,360.00
15	Furnish and Install Traffic Sign W16-1P with Hardware	EA	67	\$ 72.00	\$ 4,824.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 4,623.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,025.00
16	Furnish and Install Traffic Sign W74 with Hardware	EA	3	\$ 123.00	\$ 369.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
17	Furnish and Install Traffic Sign R81 with Hardware	EA	84	\$ 72.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 5,796.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,300.00
18	Furnish and Install Traffic Sign R81A with Hardware	EA	16	\$ 60.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00
19	Furnish and Install Traffic Sign R81B with Hardware	EA	13	\$ 60.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 754.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 975.00
20	Furnish and Install Traffic Sign W73A with Hardware	EA	3	\$ 122.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
21	Furnish and Install Traffic Sign M4-6 with Hardware	EA	13	\$ 60.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 754.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 975.00
22	Furnish and Install Traffic Sign M4-14 with Hardware	EA	12	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00
23	Furnish and Install Traffic Sign D11-1 with Hardware	EA	41	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,829.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,075.00
24	Furnish and Install Traffic Sign R3-7 with Hardware	EA	3	\$ 102.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00
25	Furnish and Install Traffic Sign R5-1b with Hardware	EA	70	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00
26	Furnish and Install Traffic Sign R9-3cP with Hardware	EA	70	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00
27	Furnish and Install Traffic Sign R4-4 with Hardware	EA	6	\$ 112.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00
28	Furnish and Install Centerline (Detail 4)	LF	7,782	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,782.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 6,770.34	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,782.00
29	Furnish and Install Laneline (Detail 10)	LF	3,662	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,662.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 3,185.94	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,662.00
30	Furnish and Install No Passing Zones - Two Directions (Detail 23)	LF	3,895	\$ 1.40	\$ 5,453.00	\$ 1.33	\$ 5,180.35	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,790.00
31	Furnish and Install Median Islands (Detail 29)	LF	750	\$ 1.30	\$ 975.00	\$ 1.27	\$ 952.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 825.00
32	Furnish and Install Lane Drop at Intersection (Detail 37C)	LF	285	\$ 1.40	\$ 399.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 427.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 427.50
33	Furnish and Install Channelizing Line (Detail 38)	LF	1,113	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,224.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,113.00
34	Furnish and Install Bike Lane Line (Detail 39)	LF	66,542	\$ 0.67	\$ 44,583.14	\$ 0.65	\$ 43,252.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 66,542.00
35	Furnish and Install Bike Lane Intersection Line (Detail 39A)	LF	8,626	\$ 0.67	\$ 5,779.42	\$ 0.65	\$ 5,606.90	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,939.00
36	Furnish and Install Lane Line Extensions Through Intersection (Detail 40)	LF	667	\$ 1.20	\$ 800.40	\$ 1.15	\$ 767.05	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,001.00
37	4" White Line	LF	26,678	\$ 0.44	\$ 11,738.32	\$ 0.43	\$ 11,471.54	\$ 0.25	\$ 6,669.50
38	12" Yellow Diagonal Line	LF	122	\$ 4.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 244.00
39	Pavement Markings (White)	SF	8,333	\$ 4.20	\$ 34,998.60	\$ 4.10	\$ 34,165.30	\$ 4.00	\$ 33,332.00
40	Red Curb	LF	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
41	Furnish and Install Traffic Sign R26 with Hardware	LF	43	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,752.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 2,623.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,655.00
				<b>\$304,364.58</b>		<b>\$318,986.00</b>		<b>\$340,262.00</b>	